for certain optional exemptions and certain mandatory exceptions for first time IFRS adopters.

 Initial elections upon adoption

Set forth below are selected IFRS 1 applicable exemptions and exceptions applied in the conversion from
Canadian GAAP to IFRS.

 Share-based payments

 The Company elected to use the IFRS exemption whereby the liabilities for share-based payments
that had vested or settled prior to January 1, 2010 were not required to be retrospectively restated.

Exemptions under IFRS 1

The following mandatory exemption was applied in the conversion from Canadian GAAP to IFRS:

 Estimates

 IFRS 1 prohibits use of hindsight to create or revise previous estimates. The estimates the
Company previously made under Canadian GAAP have not been revised for application of IFRS.

Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position from Canadian GAAP to IFRS.

Reconciliation  as at February 1, 2010
   (the Transition Date)

Canadian

GAAP

Total IFRS

Adjustments

IFRS

ANSUE CAPITAL CORP.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE 3 AND 6 MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2011

 - 15 -

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $   2,312  - $  2,312
Sales tax receivable  1,200 - 1,200
Short-term investment   70,000 - 70,000

  73,512 - 73,512

DEFERRED FINANCE CHARGES  24,500 - 24,500

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 98,012 - $98,012

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $   - -   $   -

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share Capital   100,000 - 100,000
Contributed Surplus   - - -
Deficit   (1,988) -   (1,988)

  98,012 - 98,012

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

$ 98,012 -

$ 98,012

Reconciliation of assets, liabilities,
   and equity as at January 31, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Total IFRS
Adjustments

IFRS

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $  21,780 - $  21,780
Sales tax receivable  236 - 236
Short-term investment   176,204 - 176,204

  198,220 - 198,220

DEFERRED FINANCE CHARGES  - - -

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 198,220 - $198,220

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   471 -   $   471

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share Capital   219,941 - 219,941
Contributed Surplus   37,820 - 37,820
Deficit   (60,012) -   60,012)

ANSUE CAPITAL CORP.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE 3 AND 6 MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2011

 - 16 -

  197,749 - 197,749

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

$ 198,220 -

$ 198,220

Reconciliation of assets, liabilities,
   and equity as at July 31, 2010

Canadian
GAAP

Total IFRS
Adjustments

IFRS

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $   216   - $   216
Sales tax receivable  996 - 996
Short-term investment   205,000 - 205,000

  206,212 - 206,212

DEFERRED FINANCE CHARGES  - - -

TOTAL ASSETS   $  206,212  -  $ 206,212

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   1,309   - $   1,309

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share Capital   221,906 - 221,906
Contributed Surplus   - - -
Deficit   (17,003) -   (17,003)

   204,903 - 204,903

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

$  206,212 -

$  206,212

Reconciliation of Comprehensive Loss
  For the year to date period ended

Notes

January 31, 2011

July 31, 2010

   $ $

Comprehensive Income (Loss) under Canadian
GAAP

(60,012)

(15,015)

Differences increasing (decreasing) reported net
earnings:

Expenditures   - -
Finance Charges   - -
Finance Revenue   - -

Comprehensive income under IFRS

(60,012)

(15,015)

ANSUE CAPITAL CORP.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS